TRANSMITTAL LETTER



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	awvence Brothers Inco PROPOSED CORPORAT	prografed TENAME - MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
	•	, 4	1009033 75 ******78.75
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the articles	s of incorporation and a	check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☑ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: Patrick Eugene Lawrence. Name (Printed or typed)			
	2461 61th Terr. South	1 Address	<u> </u>
	St. Petersburg, Fl.	33712 State & Zip	
	(727) 864-2450		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

W-14494

VI all



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 8, 2000

PATRICK EUGENE LAWRENCE 2461 66TH TERR SOUTH ST PETERSBURG, FL 33712

SUBJECT: LAWRENCE BROTHERS INCORPORATED

Ref. Number: W00000014494

We have received your document for LAWRENCE BROTHERS INCORPORATED, however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please send a check or money order payable to the Department of State.

The fees for profit and nonprofit, domestic or foreign are as follows:

Filings Fees: \$35.00
Registered Agent
Designation \$35.00
Certified Copy \$8.75
Certificate of Status \$8.75

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

The document must have original signatures.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6924.

Kimberly Rolfe Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 800A00032479

ARTICKES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Lawrence Brothers Incorporated
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4100 Hist Street South
St. Petersburg, Fl. 33711
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: General Powers.
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: One or more classes of shares (which may be the same class or classes as those with voting rights) that together are entitled to receive the net assets of the corporation upon dissolution. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)
The name(s) and address(es): Patrick Lawrence President 24lel lelett Terr. South 3t. Fetersburg, Pl. 33712 St. Petersburg, Pl. 33712 St. Petersburg, Fl. 33711
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address registered agent is: Anthony Lowernice 4100 41st Street South 3t. Petersburg, Fl. 33711
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Patrick Lawrence Anthony Lawrence 24lel lebeth Ten. 3. 4100 41st street South 3t. Petersburg, F1. 33712 St. Petersburg, F1. 33711

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

[6-/-00]

Signature/Registered Agent Date

Signature/Incorporator Le-1-00
Date